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Al eramplo Stuotrrc Agruoruot which mccrh tbo requiremcnts of ihc $Ututoc ir rhowl bslow,
rl*atrtl{.ttalt*+tir+t r a'r *ia'}a ttl|}'i ltaiatt"i lt'lllt'}alittr{.*l attttallttt*t|it*aittl.+tat*tl

Structure Asreement

Tttit tmcrhisbonprovidod to you ar tho owncr of astuch$r oq cwittin twohuadrcd (200)
fort ofa propoacd 

'+Iq! cito. ThG Shti of Cotqrdq Dtvisisr of Rcchmadoq Mhfug Ed Srfcty
("Division) nquira tbrt n&trc a mining qr{ation will advr*cly r&ot tho rtrbility of ray *ififut,
vrlurblo rad pffinatrcrt m*nrmade firhrna locrbd vi&in tf,,o huu&Gd p{$ fca of ftG atroclod lsd,
tho Appltcaat rhall cttlcr:

a) hvide a ndarizedagrcasot botwem &o Applicant iud tho Pcrmn$) haviag an intorut ia tbc

ltlrcttro, thrt lhc Applioaot is to prwidc couporatiou ftr rny damage to thc strrlohrG; or

b) Wbcrcarchcnrgrco@tcamotbcrqrc,h4ttcApplicmtrhaltprovidcrnapproprirtc

ongineering anluatim tbet demonstratcr thrt nrch rtushtrl r1r.11 d 56 Ae'ragcd by rstivities
ocarlug at to mining oporetioa; u

c) Whcrc nrch rlrrctre ir a uility, tho Appliceat nay sr4ply r notarizcd lottc, oa utitty lctterhead,

&on tho owuc(*) of tho utility rhat thc mining end reclamation activiticc, as piloporc{ will h6c
"no rcgativc cffocf' on thoh utility. ( Construction ltlabrtels Rulc 6,3.12 and futlc 6.(.19 & Hord
&ocAMeal tdhW tule O.i. I 2 arrd k ta 6.4.20)

fic rtrucluncr rre loerfted or ornffLh ile fcctof fte pryolcd rftctcd ucr:

The Colomdo Mtned land earl&llnattoa Board ("Eoard") has det€nnined that this form, ifp!o?"-ry 
Aeluted, repr*ents dfl agreerrrent thu compites wtrh Coasrr'tctioa Matedah Ruie 6.1.12(a),

frute 6'4.|e{a), and c"R.s..$^!a:1? ! t !sfi)(e) and wtth fiard Roih/niaat wtatis iii, ii;iiq, nute
!4r20(a)'.ydC'x's' S 34-.32.'1.15(4)(dS--r*i^sQrn isfor rhe soleprrrpiseof 

"ruiang 
comptta*"uth *"Rules and &egulations and chall noi ma*e thi Board or Divt$on-o irirory pafly to any prtvate civillllttsuit to etdorce tlu te,na olthc agreemd., ot creatc any enforcement obligattaw tn the Board or theDtviston

I

2,

3.

4.

5.

ttLct.r6 oaa PABC,
list



CERTIFICATION

t
Tha Afplicrnf applicroUcuprny nrmo),

namc),

rtptrtscntatrc'r title) door hcrrby ocrti$ 6st ownor) shall

be coupatod fuaoydamgefionthcproporcdmiaing opa,rtiontotho rbot/Elbtcd lEucturc($

locstcd m orwittria 200 fsct of the propomd cftoed uca dcsoribcd wilHn Exhibit A, ofthc Rcclamtion

PormitApplicalion for (oprdimnme),

FilcNumbsM--_-_.

fils lu; hN fut ryovcd by thc Colonb Mlnd Lud talfu Dmd 1rlmruu a tu
auchortty tadcr t*c Cdorado Laad Rrr/lar,rnm Actlor tlu Wn {Con*tet l{d.furs nd
,hc CeW& iltlred larut fratendrla Acgn Etrd Ro4,- ft*ll ad blgnM lthhg Apttuw.
Any ollu&n or aod@oa o thltfomtW rcEybhtffit6rhhfornl,

NOTAITY $OR PERMTT APPLTCADTT

ACKNOWLEGBD BY:

Applicrtrt i &nt' fvtir. lnc.
Reprcdcntative Name

TitIG 'Pr. 'rtt n **frato

srArg oe [,alt*&tl
couNrY or&1il-vl"'

bY,
I /hi4 la" .

r- 91\rar,ta I I

Public
MyCmnlrsion ar,gtras: tO/g lOa -



ACKNOWLEOED

StsnchlrcOtrmcr

Ihe

SIATEOF cer.onane )
) cr.

Cot NTYOFS:IBJ-o*_ )

ltc

NOT$RIr FOR STRUCTTIRE OWNER

fitlg f'ltltlr, [Jtllttd olC'ottniy CoUnrissirlr,-1s

was acknowledged before ae ff--@ day
a3 (-hqir

MyCoonisiooExpirc*- l0: lt ,?4?,7

BRENDAA. PACE

NONARY PUBTIC

STATE OF COTORADO
NOTARY lD 20034031740

Commission xG11-2023

Nrns Carrlson M. Ortiz 

-



Structure Asreemcnt
This letter has been provided to you as the olu*r of a structuro on or within two hundred (200)feet of a proposed mine site. The state orcotoraJo, ilr"i.." rrn"rru*uiioi,'vriniog and safety("Division') requires that where a mining operation will advlrsely affect tt.'rt tiiitv of any significant,

Hfii5,Hfrtffffi,il:fan-made structuri located within two tru,ar"Jridol zuiorthe arrected land,

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the person(s) having an intercst in the
structure' that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Appricant shall provide an appropriate
engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structwe shall not be damaged by activities
occurring at the mining operation; or

c) where such strueture is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,
from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and roclamation activities, as proposed, will have
"no negative effect" on their utility. (construction Materials Rule 6.3.I2 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hmd
RocVMetal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The colorado Mined Land Reclsmation Board ("Board") has determtned that thisforru, {properly executed' reyyynls an agreemen.t th.at conpiiiiii crnrtructton Materials Rute 6.3.12(a),Rule 6'4'19(a), and c'R !: s^ !4-1?:sl I5(4)(e) onaiii i*i RocHMetat Minins Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule6'4'20(a)' andc'R's' S 34-32-115(4)(d).r:nit'nr* itfrr-;hrior"purpor" of ensurtngcompliancewiththeRules and Regulations arud shall 
"oi 

*"rt thi noaral, oiiii{rn a necessary psrty to any private civir
';tr#;::: 

enforce the terms of the agreement or ffeate any enforcement obligatiow in the Board or the

The following structures are tocated on or within 200 feet of the proposed alfected area:

I

)

3.

4.

5

(Please list additional structures on a separate poge)



Thisform has been approved by the colorado Mtned Land Reclamation Board pursuant to itsauthority under the colorado Land ReclamationActfor the Extraction of construction Materials andthe colorado Mined Land Reclamation Actfor Harino"i, auol, and Designated Mining operations.Any alteration or modfication to thtsformshall result in ioiding thisform

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, Fremont Paving and Redi-Mix,Inc., by John paul Ary, as owner of Ary corporation,
does hereby certify that Black Hills colorado Electric, LLC, aDelaware LLC dba Black Hills Energy,
shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)
located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area, of the Reclamation permit Application for
Fremont Paving and Redi-Mix,Inc.

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant:

Representative Name:

Date:

STATE OF COLORADO

COI.INTY r Lrt..'

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this:[day oN\cdau-- ,Zozt,by

)
) ss.

)

I Irhit, ln.,

My Commission (,
Public

NSTARY PUBLIC
SYATE OF COTORADO

NorARy to eooeeooriga
MY

2022ON

15.20)1



ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure Owner: Black Hitls"eOlgAds XIssIdcJ.LC

By:

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF

)
) ss.

)

The foregoing was acknowledged before *" ttir_*"y
"r_J*u_unry_, zo2l,by

0hrig S*tra LSL

My Commission Expires: {",{-! { g' &L. 
-

"3.C.2L

BEM
ruornliy puBllc

STATE OF COLORADO

"v*,,11,?J6ffi 
'B#,433',13fr 

nf,nr*



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
{.{.*:F*:f t{.*t *:&:fi*******rf x*t*:f *t**;1.****,r*;r*******'****:r*********************x*****:t**{.{.***

Ftrucfure As{eemeFt

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(ooDivision") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate

engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,

from the owner(s) ofthe utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as propose{ will have

'1ro negative effecf'on their utility. (Canstruction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard

Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mirrcd Land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that thisform, if
properly executed, represents an agreetnent thst complies wtth Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), ond C.R.S. S 34-32.5-l l5G)@ andwith Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.i.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. S 34-32-115(4)(d). Thisform isfar the sole purpose af eraurtng compliance with the
Rules and Regulations and shall wt make the Board or Dtviston a necessary party to any prtvate civil
lawsuit to enforce tlte terms of the agreement or create arry enforcement obligations tn the Baard or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

l1tnkt,&wllf,lutt . Dlusu ott nttr d , lnr n'a rkqp.
t,rJllls: r+Ds.( s l+nK.aA-1 t-10 3sq to

1

l*0s r4'l

1

3.

4.

q

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)

lrrftsiA^ $t^{ch4lrs Pou Bna,'



C,ERTIFICATION

The Applicant, applicantlcompany name),

s name), as (print

representative's title), does hereby certifi/ *X TifieUo lTttfa ,,NllbtCllstructure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage &om the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)

located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation

Permit Application for t (operation name),

File Number M;fo!e_-_O{f

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its
authori4t under the Colorado Land Reclamation Actfor the Extraction of Constructton Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Actfor Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operatians.
Any alteralion or modification to thisform shall result in voiding thts form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant .Representative Name

Date Title

STATE OF &rlo-an )

COTINTYOF C I.JIO
)ss
)

The was acknow ledged bgfore me
as PrtA'A I n*

this.;t* day of
of

My Commission Expires:

20&, , by

lno .

Notay!,{ratii
JODI SCHREIBER

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY tD 20064001792

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER ahaa



ACKNOWLEGED

Structure Owner

Date

NOTARY TOR STRUCTURE OWNER

Name

Bqr-a t Title

.\ ^" *., i\ '6 o-.'&
vI e{-

STATE OF hton;,
COIINTY OF P*bt

N

before me thisc-l3 day of

)
)
)

ss.

20 by
of

My Commission

JODI D
NOTARY PUBL]C

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY tD 20064001792

MY COMMISSION OCTOBER

The was

n*vi,",, / 0lb {a?-



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
**trr***(*****;r*:s*tNrrf,;s***:**x:r*:r******:r*,i*,r***************x*x*x:F**:r*:|.*,r****:r:1.*****!F******

Structure As,rgemept

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a stucture on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
("Division') requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stabiliff of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate

engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such strucfure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,

from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have

"no negative effect" on their utili$. {Canstruction Matertals Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard

RacVMetal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mtned Land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that thisfown, f
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. S 34-32.5-115$)(e) andwith Hard RocVMetal Mtning Rule 6.i.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.RS. S 34-i2-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole putpose of ewuring compliance wtth the
Rules and Regulations and shall nat make the Board or Dtvtsion o necessary party to arry private civil
lotusuit to enfarce the terms of tlre agreement or create any enforcement abligations tn the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1

lcI-Ds usr

l4o.s t 3,8

2.

J.

4.

5.

t+ ost+o

Jr r, 35
(Please list addilional structures on a separate page)



CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, , (print applicanVcompany name),

's name), as (print

representative's title), does hereby certify that owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining the above listed structure(s)

located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation

Permit Application for (operation name),

File Number M-&Ja-*j{r-

Thisform has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board parsuant to its
authorifi under the Colorado Land Reclamution Actlor the Extraction of Construction Materiuls and
the Colorado Mtned Land Reclamation Actfor Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations,
Any alteration or modiJication to thisform sholl result in voiding thisform.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPUCANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant q
fl"$rir.r.ntutive Name

Date Title Qm:,ilnf
sTATE oF bl o.r.ln )

COUNTY OF P^brc ) ss.

)

The foregoing was

.Jottn D. Anr,
acknowledged me this a\'} day of 20J, by

of

My Commission Expires: tDlu -'- -

Is^-
AS \,ln I .-t

JODI B SCHREIBER

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORAOO
NoTARY tD 20064001792

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 6,2022



NOTARY FOR STRUCTUR4 OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Structure Owner

Date

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing

Title

) ss.

o

was acknowledged before me this_p!) day of }.o,,*rar. , 20 4,by
AS rnew.r of

My Commission

JODI O

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY lD 20064001792

COMMISSION 2022

(Ytr t {vtual t

)

nxprres: to/Q/&*-



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
rlt*'rtt+tttt*t***ititr*+**t*tf rit!*'r*titttll*rr**:}++rl**!t*tttrl.*tt+tlf *+!r*+r.*******'i*t*t*tr |r+******

Structure Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
('Division") requires that where s mining operation will adversely affect the stabitity of any significan!
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applieant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between &e Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

stuchre, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the stnrctue; or

b) Where such an agreement sannsf be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate

engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such strusture shall not be da'naged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

c) lilhere such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, oa ntility letterhead,

ftom the owner(s) of the utility that the miniag and reclamation activities, as propose4 will have

"no negative effect" on their utility. ( Constntction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard

RocVMetul Mining Rule 6.3,12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that thisform, d
P:oyerb uecuted, represents an agreement that complies wtth Constntction Materials Rule 6.j.i2(a),
Rule6.4.I9(a),andC.^R.S.534-32.5-11sft)(e)andwithllardRock/MetalMiningRule6.i.t2(a),Rute
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. S 34-32-I I 5(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensurtng compliance with the
Rules and Regulations ond shall not make the Board or Division a necessary pafi ta any private civil
lavtsutt to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforeement obligations in thi Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

IL UI

2. ZS pr+te_

Z- trr C*rl-e5 ( anepez\3.

4.

5.
(Please list additional structures on a separate page)



CERTIFICATION

The Applicant applicant/company narne),

,'s no[lg), as

representative's title), does hereby certi$ that / u, ii r,..-' ('=rr: u r*;,r I ;r*\ (sbrrcfure owner) shall

be compensated for any damage Aom the proposed mining operation to the above listed stnrcture(s)

located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected arsa described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation

Permit Application for (operation naure),

File Number M4:l!q,

Thisform has been opproved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Boardparsuant to ib
aathority ander the Colorado Land Reclamotion Aaforthe Extraction of Construction Materiols and
the Colorado Mtned Land Recbmafion Actlor Eard Roch Metal, and Designated Mining Operation*
Any alteratton or modifrcstion to thisform shaV result tn voiding thisform

NOTARY FOR PERIVIIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant I c. Represenative Name

Date Title

STATE OF [nLonorl" )
) ss.

1

COUNTY OF Q", )

The foregoing
. lnt^vr P.

was
*r..r as

methis :r ldayof
of

My Commission drlnn

by
rya ,.V,ln,

i
Fublic

oJOD,

NOIARY PUBLIC
SIATE OF cot_oBA0t3

NOTARY ,o 2Ao6400 1792

uv JOhn P firq (print



NOTARY FOR STRUCTIIRE OWNER

ACI(NOWLEGED BY:

Stnrctnre owner Lurnery ( Lrurun-ttt r.\ Name Ar:tyqylfrsfuv*c,L-
Date O,L,*rr- Titte _fyawE*g--E

STATE OF

CoIJNTY or fip*og1o
) ss.

)

before me this-Sday 20 e4 by

My Commission

JODI D SCHREIBER
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

f.IQTARY lD 200G4001792

MY

N

of
of

nxpires: ruL\o\>a



An example Structure Agreement which meots the requirements of the Stahrtes is shown below.*tif ttttat+ **ttf*l'}*t llta l*ll:iltl*lttllt *lllt*ttltttrltaatt***tart**trttrrtrrtr rtl.tttr

Structure Asreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State ofColorodo, Division ofRectamation Mining and Safety
("Division") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affeot the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made structure located within trro hundred (200) fcot ofthe affcctcd land,
the Applicant shall eithen

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compcnsation for any damage to tre stnrcturc; or

b) Whett such an agrecment cannot bc rcache{ the Applicant shall povide an appropriate

engineering evaluation that demonstrates that suoh shuchrc shall not be damaged by activities

occuningat the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letrcrhead,

from the owne(s) of the utility that the mining and rcclamation sctivities, as proposed, will have

'honegative€ffect"ontheirutility. {Consazaion*{aterialsRute6.3.l2andRule6.4.t9&Hard
RocAMeul Mining f.atle 6.3.12 and Rule G.4,20)

The following structures are loceted on or wlthin 2ffi fect of the proporcd effectcd area:

Ile Colorudo Mined Land ReclamationBaard ("Board") has determined tlwt thisform, if
properly exccated, reprcserrts an agt?ement that complies with Constn*tion ilaterials n*e d-l.iZ1a;,
Rale 6.4.19(a), etd C.R-$. S 34-32.5-l I5@(e) ardwith Htd Rock/Metal Mintng Rale 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a),.ordCjR.S.534-32-ll5(4)(d).Thisformis/ortlwsolepurposeofensiringcampliancewiththe
Rules and Regulations and shall rut makc the Board or Divisioni necessary pa*y to any privae civll
lmvsuit to er{arce the terms of the ogreement or create any erfortemew obitgattitts tn tie Boardor the
Dtvision.

2.

3.

4.

5.

additional stmclures on a separale pagel

I

(Please list



ELRIIrIGATION

ThcApplicml

srArEor 0altrarl-o I

at

Eg ur-fffe.y or

applicant/comPurY namc),

,lnc,

uy Joh"r P Pn{ (erint nurc),

representative's titlc),, does hcreby ccdiry tttat
oumer) shall

be oonpensarcd fur any danagc tom the prorpoced mining qrration to ihe ebove listd stttoilrds)

located ou orwihin 2m feot ofthe propoccd affeottd st€s dcacrib€d within Exhibit A, of lhe Rpclamation

Psrnit APPlication for
(opcration nanc),

Fitc Number M'.{$&r{f

Tlrlslom t as b.€n rypruwt by the colomdo Mlacd Lmd R4..london Bottd ptwuat b ia

utt1ror1y or*, *, Caoioio'trrA Rh/rlnd,an Aafor tlu E*ecnon o! C4tg1u&n Mdq'slt s"d
thc Cotinda liltaed Lottd Redenfun Acafot Esd Roch Me$ t td Ddgt'dcd ldhbg O@or'.ll
Any alurdon or moclftclon b lttls fom shall tgf/ah ln votdhq ltls fottt

NOTARY FOR PEHtilIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant Nrne

Ihtc Titlo

COIJNTY fraA' ) ss.

)

My Comuiseioa nxnircs: folkl.-e*r* -

6

I{OTARY PUBLIC
OFSTAIE COLORADO

I{OIARY ID xoos.l{)o1 t92



NOTARY FIOR SIITUCTI}RE OTYNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Shrcturo ormer
n
I h rlT-

Detc

STATEOF

Namc

Title

l,#

bcforc Itt Va

day of

My Commiseion rxpircs: trV -6?- 10L?=

cor.INry orlrsb-h-
s3.

)

as
,.rf

AS E

redoColoStat€
?0o 84023908IDf.lotary

Notary hrblic



An example Structure Agreement which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below.
*:t **:i *;&** #* *** ** ***:r* * ** ** ** *** * {. ** *,tr* ***** *;r **** *** ** {(,t** *** ****** !r**!r *!B **** * * * ** {. **

$tru,ctgre Asreement

This letter has beerl provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200)
feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
(o'Division") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent man-made sffucture located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land,
the Applicant shall either:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the

structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the sffucture; or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate

engineering evaluation that demonsffates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities

occurring at the mining operation; or

c) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead,

from the owner(s) of the utility that the mining and reclamation activities, as propose4 will have
o'no negative effecf'on their utility. (Cownuaian Materials Rule 6,3.12 and Rule 6,4.19 & Hard

RocVMetul Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.2A)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that thisform, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that cornplies with Cowtructton Materials Rule 6. j.12(a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.ft.,S. S i4-32.5-11sft)(e) andwith Hard RocVMetal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule
6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. S 34-i2-115(4)(d). Thtsform isfar the sole purpose of ensuring conpliance wtth the
Rules and Regulations ond sholl not make the Board or Dtvision a necessary porty to any private civil
lm,ttsutt to erforce the terms af tlte agreernent or create any enforcement obligations in the Board or the
Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

1 l'lrk. ', t ont gs .: .ltllDqx
2. ,41r r.at J'?'l l4.l-

3

4.

5

(Please list additional structures on a separate page)



appl icant/company name),

s name), AS (print

representative's title), does hereby certiff that owner) shall

be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s)

located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation

Permit Application for (operation name),

File Number M-rl0b-_0qf

Thisform has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board purcuant to tts
authority under the Colorqdo Land Reelamation Actfor the Ertraction of Construction Materials and
the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Actfor Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operations.
Any alteration or modiftcation to this form shall resalt in voiding this form

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY

Applicant 4 Name_

The Applicant,

Date

STATE OF

CERTIFICATION

ritle Q*ntl,, n

a

coLINrY oF Q4t
ss.

The
AS

o

acknowledged me this3)4-day of

)
)
)

?0J-, by
of

My Commission Expires: l0 lp

JODI O

4t

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

hloTARY tD 20064001792
MY COMtuitestoi! {t(FtRES OCTOBER 6

tl-



NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

structure owner {]l Ul* fho fln, N

Date

STATE OF

COLINTY OF blr

foregoing acknow

=--.""---I*--

Title

) ss.

My Commission

20&l ,by

JODI D SCHREIBER
NOTARY PUBLIC

$TATE OF COLORAOO

NOTARY lD 20064001792

OCTOBER

)

before me this day of ltwh,r,



An example Stucture Agrecment which meets the requirements of the Statutes is shown below
**+trtttrtrlri***rt*trltirtltl3lrrt*+!**ri*tr*|lt*rtrt***t*tr;rtrl:lti*tt**ri****irttrtrt+*ltlrtll *ltll**ttttrr+:irtt+ti+

Stnlcture Agreement

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a stucture on or withrn two hrmdred (200)
feet of a proposcd mine site. The State of Coloradq Division of Rcclamation, Mining and Safoty
('Division") requires that whcre a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant,
valuable and permanent maa-made stnrcture located wi&in two hundred (200) feet of the affected lan4
the Applicant shall ei&er:

a) Provide a notarized agreement between tbe Applicant and the Pcrson(s) having an interest in the

stntchtre, thatthe Applioant is to provide compensation for any damage to the stucturel or

b) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide aa appropriate

engineering evaluation that demoostates that such structure shall not be darnaged by activities

occurring at the mining operatior; or

c) Whcre such structure is a utility, the Appticant rnay supply a notarized letter, on utility lefrerhead,

tom the oqmerG) of the utility that the rnining aad reclamation activities, as proposed will have

"no negative effect" on theirutility. (Constttrctioa Mateials futle 6,3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Ilard
RocklMeul Mintng Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 64.20)

the Colorado Minad Land Reclamation Board ("Board') has determlned that thisform, if
properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Constntctian Materials Ruie C.j.iZ\a),
Rule 6.4.19(a), ond C.8,S. S 34-32.5-I l1@(e) and with Hard RockltuIetal Mtntng Rule 6.i.12(a), Rute
6.4.20(a), ond C.R.S. S 34-32-II5(4)(d).Thisform tsfor the soleptrpose of ercaring compliancewiththe
Rules and Regulations ond shall notmake the Board or Diviston ailecessary party to dny-pivate civil
lawsutl to enforce the terms of the agreemen or creote any enforcement obltgatans in thi Board or the
Division.

The follou'ing structure ere loctted on or withln 200 feetof the proposed affected area:

I El ri
?.lSt rtr {

t,

3.

4.

5.
(Please ltst additional structures on a separate page)



CERTIFICATION

-

)I
The Applicant"

Applicant

Date

STATE OF

corrNTv or$abl,, ) ss.

)

applioauUcompany name),

s namc),

represeutative's title), does hereby certify that E*t e ls,ior owner) shall

be compeusated for any damage fromthe proposed mining to above listed structure(s)

located on or within 200 feet ofthe proposed affccted area dcscribed within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation

Pcrmit Application for (operation name),

FileNumber V.-@--gj5 'r

Thtslorn has been approved by the Colorado Mined Lond Reclamatlon Boord parsaant to i8
a$thorlty ander the Colorado Land Reclamaaion Aclfor the Extraction of Constadion Moteriols and
the Colorcdo Mlned Land Reclamatlon Actfor Hail Roch Meu$ and Deslgaded MlnW Aperaffon*
Any alteration or modlficodon to this form shall rusalt in widing thblorm

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

I ?,d) F

Title

Name

before me ftis .'11
Qtx'ol).t+-

day of
of

by
f ln- ,

MyCoomission

JODI D
NOTARY PUBL,C

STATE U'. col0RAS0
NOTARY

2ao64Ao 17s2

*eires: , rolUf .*>*,,--



ACKNO\\'LEOED BY:

ShuchlrcOwncr

Datc

STATE OF

COIJNTYOF-j-:-" i

Nrmo

Title

],f e-4

ss.

Irg ff{-aay rJo/, 20j-rr bY

8S of

My Commirsiou Expircs: ,.' .1' 
I '. ) '' . , {

CABOL E BEEVES
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLOBADO
NOTARY rD 19934011404

TXPITIES AUGUST 4,



l<t t)t) ENGINIERING

$ubjec* $tsnewall $prings euarry Gravel pit
Pennit No. M?S{2-04$

o:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We have conducted an analysis of ttte proposed gravelpit relative to structures
locatd along ths north side of the quarry site. The assumed soil profile, soiltypes,
groundurater depttts, and analysis constraints are as shown on th6 foilowing eLeet.'

Based upon our analysls, the proposed 3:1 cut slape will be stabte and there will not
be any d3rnage to the buildings nsrth of the guarry properry line. An exeption to
this would be in the gvent of 1 raPid drarrdown of b *igirmcant buildup of water. A
situation in which this may arise is if the dmratnring ei$Arn f-ails and ihere is a
significant buildup of grcundwateror if there ig an extieme rainfall event whirh
reeults in floodvvater florring into the pit and then the water is r:apidly pumped out of
th9 fit. In either ca$e, if the unaterto be pumped out is more than 12{nches of depth
this engineer shall be consulted before dewatering is resumed.

A.significanf'buildup of grounduater is dependent upon the depth of the excavation
below the groundwater elevaffon and the depth of the ponded water.

February 22,2A22

Respectfully,

Ricky A. Kidd, PE
President

Attachrnent

t.

AVONDALE, COLORADO 81022.97 04
719-544-5239

it.

t6Szt

./'/'



February 22,2022

Subject Stonewall$prings euarry Gmvel Fit
Permit No. M2014-O45

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We have conduckd a1 arylVqis of the proposed gravelpit reletive tc Nyberg Road,
locstad along the north side of the quarry site. The assumed soil profile, soii types,
graundwater depths, and analysis csn*traints are as *hown on thi following sFrbet.

Based upon our analysis, the proposed 3:1 cut rlope will be stable and there will not
be any damage to either Nyberg Road or the Pete Lien property lying east of the
alarry property line. An exception to this would be in the eveni oi a iapid drawdovrrn
of a significant buildup of water. A situaticn in which this may arise iE ii the
dewatering systern tails and there is a signiftcant buildup of groundwater or if there is
an extrerne rainfall event which results in floodwater flowinglnto the pit and then the
water ls rapidly pumped out of the pit. ln either case, if th* water to be pumped out
is more than 12-inchss of d*plfr this engineer *hall be coneultsd betore dewatering
is resumed.

A "significant" buildup of groundwater is dependent upon the depth of the excavation
below the groundwater elevation and the depth of the ponded water.

P<IT)D

i) il

T\IGINEERING

Respectfully,

Ricky A, Kidd, PE
President

Attachment

#*J$rrr
166et

719-544-5239

50

I

A
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C('LORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPATIIY
RICHTOFWAY AGREEMENT

fll-l Iilt

LL 2a8A- Aqilarl-algrd LL# t l7;l 18

co 126965

ffir

)
)ss.

)

s(}
l-
ro
(}
u)

STATSOF

COUNTYOF

Colorado

Pueblo

KNOWALL MEN BY THESEPRESEN'T&

THAT the undcrsigned (hereinaftercalled OWNER, whcthsr one or more), forand in consideration of the
sum of *:"TEN AND NO./100*---- Dollars ($ 10.00 ) in hand paid, the receipt olwhich is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby grant, sell and convey unto COLORADO INTERSTATE CAS COMPANY a Delaruare Corporation, its
succe$sorr and sssigns (herrinafter cslled "COMPANY"), a right of way and easement for the purposei of laying
conslructil,& mainEining operating patrolling, repairing, replacing and removing a single pipeline (with finings, tie-
overs..cathodic protection equipmenl and all appliances appurtenant thereto) for the tranryortation ofoil, gas, or any
other liquids or substancss associated with naturat gas, along mutas convenient for COMPiNY's opemtiofij across rhe
lands of OWNER. situared in thc County of Pueblo , State oicolorado, more particularly described as follows:

Portion of Wll2, Secrion l, To\unship zl South, Rangc 63 Wesr
Portion of Wl/2, Section 36, Township 20 South, Range 63 West

more parriculsrly shown on Plat No(s) ?48AU-l 17 &24BAU-|18, rnarked Exhibit'A", and by this mfercnce made
part hereof. Said right ofway and eascment granted being 85 fect in width during construction and thererfter 50 feot irr
width througlErt, extending on. over and across the above described lqnd-

OWNE& his successors. heirs or assigns, reserves all oil, gas and minergts on and under said hnds and the
right to frm, graze and otherwise fully use and enjoy said landq pmvided, however, that COMPANY shall have the
right hereafter to cut and keep clear all trees, brush and orher obstructions rhat may injure, endanger or interfere with
the csnstucllon and sse sf said pipe line, or fitrings, tie-overs, cathodic pmtection equipment and appliancer
aFputenant thercto. COMPANY shall have all privileges necessary or convenient for tlre firll usc of rhe rights herein
ganted, togethe, with ing*s and €Eress along said pipeline and over and acmss said lands. OWNER* his successorr
and a*igns, shall not without COMPANY's written conscnt dislurb the surfae of the Right of Way in a manner which
will result in the removal of surface cowr fitrlr the pipeline.

COMPANY and OWNER shall obxrve and follow the requ'irements of all applicable statutrs, ordinance!
regulations, licenses, permit5, agreements, or coyeffmts, including wffiout timitation, any rcquirarcnt to call the .tne-
Call'" systern prior to the construction or excavation along said Riglrt of Way.

COMPANY shall have all privileges necessary or convenient for the full use of the rights gtanted herein,
including witlrout limiution the right to take any a{tion recessary for compliance with federsl, sute or local laws, rules
and regulations.

Upon completion of the installarion ofthe Pipeline, COMPANY, shall gmde, re-seed and restore the rurface
of the ground over said Right of Way and any other portion of the OWNER's property disturbed by COMPANY
during the conslrustion and installation of the Pip€line to th€ condition which it was in imrnedi*ely preceding the
constructioll and insullation to the cxtent reasonably possible. Further, COMPANy shall rcpair any damage to
pasture, ferces and ofier impmvements, and py for any damage to livesrock rtsulting from l-aying, con*ruiting
maintaining operaticn, repairing replacing or remoling the pipeline.

AII fences that must b€ cut in order to accomplish any of the purposss herein above granted to COMPANY
shall be "H" braced on each sidE ofthe arca covored by rhis grant and the wire secured so thai when the fence is cut,
within thc remainder ofthe fence shall p61 go slack or bc slackened and after said installatiofl or repair, said fence
shall be repladed in_as good as condition rs said fencos were before cu$ing. COMPANY will insiaU gates along
said right ofway at landowner's request and al rgasorrable and mutually agried upon locations.

COMPANY and O1YNER rhall not be rcryonsible for injury to persolr$ ot damage to propeny fiorn any cause
outside theircofltrol, includingwithout limitation, negligence or inlentional aos ofthe othir oriirirA party persons

Should COMPANY abandon or pemlanontly remove lhe pipcline, th€ Right of Way Agreement shall
terminate, and COMPANY shall record, at its expense, a deument evihncing such termination ln l}r1 office of the
Clerk and Recorder of Pueblo County, Colorado. it is agreed that this Easemerii agreement aE written is assignable in
whole or in part and that above covers all agr€€melt$ between the pflrties and tbaino other represeirhtions hive boen
made modifying adding to or changing the terrns olthe samc.



TO HAVE AND T0 ttOLD said right of *ay 6nd casefirnr unb 6aid COMPANY, its suoc€ssors ard
as*igns, until such pipelim be constructod and eo long &eretfter as a pbc tin6 is maintiired tbercoq ani O1g
sd€rsigned tceeby bind thcmselves, their hcir6' execulorq adminift*ori, and amips, to uryrmt and
forcver deferd all and singular said right of *ey ard earnurent unto said COMPANY, its succersors and asrignc,
agairrt ewry pcrmn wtorgoever lawfully cl*iming or to ckiru thc sare, or ffiy part theroof.

>l
Exccutedrhie 1 | uw of 4a 4rL*t, 200 d1

osnlm($

SMe$rall Sgriogs Quan]'. LLC

Tilb: Aaa^a/dJL

#{ Iflt



]ilr
CORPORATE ACIfi OWI,EDGEMENT

STAT?OT

COIJNTYOF

pqh{rdo }
. )eB.

Purblo

BEFORE IvIE, TIIE UNDER$IGNED, A t{otry Publi6, withio and for sdd S&rc ard Cuuty m t[ie
*3/ aryot rfrla, A repdred

pmvrd to

me on the basis of satisfactory widcoce to be the person(s) ufroto uands)jdee *becn'bod to ttrc within iustruncrt

ard aclarowledged t me 6at -Elslc*hey executed tfre same in ligefr'/ercn autborizcd capity(ia), md tbat by

hi*{Ef/drn eignatr(s} on tb instrumotrt the pcrson(s), or the ontity rryon bc*ralf of wticb the pcrso(s} rcted,

erecurcd the instnrment as a fite ard voluuary ect ,trd dced for the uscs nnd purpos,e thereio sct fofth

IN \ITINESS WHEREOF, I have lterqmto set my hmd aod offcial seal the rhy aud yrr ls# abov€ 'rritter

Iscall g*ta Perlol*^ lJ^--fr/,5r, {a &Yf
Ad&Bs

My Commissioa cnpirras:

STATEOF

CO{JNTY OF

Colorrrdo

Pueblo

BffiORE n{8, THE [${DERSI$IED, A Notary Prbk, rri0itr md for seid Strt sd Corurty m t}n*

dryof 2oo,peilsoreuyamered_
prcved to

me orl lhe b6sis of satis&cmry evidcom to bc thc person(s) who6c naru{s} ir/rre subacribed to tha vithin itrEtrurett

and acknowledged to mE thst hd*hdthy exe*ut6d the samc in his/hs/lh{r authird ryacfiieg), end thu hy

his/h€r/&en signrtre{s) oa tlre hstsum€nt t}rc perso{s}, or t[e otity r4on bcbalf of which dle !crso($ act€4

exeqSedtte insfiumemas a free md voluataryrptanddccd fortbe uscs andpurposes thedcio sel ft,rrh.

IN WTINESS WIIEREOF, I hrvr hE Eunto set my hard ard olficial seal the day ard pat kse above wriuen.

f\iotaryhrblic
lseall

Ad&ess

My Commi*ion expires:

_T--T-T

)
)ss.

)

ffi
NotaryPubtic
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EXHIBIT A

fli

llt'{ lllll

EASEMENT DESCRPNAN

f,ncrpctuot tdrrm.nt lor pip!fift. purposGs ovcr", undcr dnd ocroas Scctioil 1 Tornahlp 2l South Ronge
63 wlst of tha Sixth Principol Heridion, Pueblo County. Colorado. The ioid €orim.nt in Lot 4 of soid-
Sictioa I hoa o l*ngth of J696.40 fact (224.02 rods) ond on orao ol 1.213 qcrea, mora or lass, per
docum.nt of r€cord providcd by Colorodo lntBrstote Goc. Thc aoaomcnt is 50 fc.t in width, bchg 25
frst on both eidos of the follorving dessribed c€nt€rlin.t

Conrmancing ot ths Southoeet Corner of soid Section l; thence l{E9'01'00'E (bcorlngr borad on UIU
2fi6 13), olong th! South linc of soid Sectlon l, o distonce o, 6S7.66 leet Jhenco N01'27'5I1v for o
distoncc of tl26.5g f+rq Th.nc, N01'37t54t for 6 dlltonce of 954,85 fed; thonce N12'1426\Y for o
distonce of 793,13 lect Throcc N37+8'12'E for o dittoncc ot E4O.17 f..t to th6 point of baginning,

"ho!. 
coordintotcs orr N157815t,7 (CSPCCS) ond 8$it5657.3 (eSPCCS). Thcncc .ontinuinE i{37i+8'12'E

for o dlrtonco of 290.17 loct; fhence N0SO5'411fl lor q dirtoncc of 571.2J fs.t Th.nc! Notrlo'I61v
for o dlgtqncc ol 3OJ5.01 lest to the inlergectlon of thr North linc of soid SGctioi t, bcioE the potnt
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of ihtertecUon beors NASZJ'S9'E, otong tha North tinc of aold Scction 1, o distonce ot 1129.'12 frst
from tha Northwaat Comar of rold Slction 1,

Tho ridolino, of soid parp*tuol €orern€nt rcre prnlongcd or 3hortcned to tcrminota on the boundory
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{-ferletuo_t eoeement for pipeline purposas over, under qnd dcrorll S€ction 36 Tosnship 20 Sotrth Rongc
6J lIcst o, thq Sxth Prlncipol Ucridion, Pucblo Caunty. Colorodo. Tha soid eoremrnt in thc Sorrth*?st -
Quortrr ond o portion o, thc tlorthw.Et 0uort6r ldying South ot Colorodo Stote Highwoy 96 of sqid Scction
S9 t"o 1 l€ngll1 of.5987-60 leal (2+1.67 rcds) ond on orco of 11.577 ocrcs, mora or bs!, p.r documt
of rccord providad by Colorodo lnt.rBtot€ Gca. Thc eascmcnt is 50 feet in width, bllng 25 fdct on both
sid.s ot thc following dGscribrd c€rilrriins:

Comm.n€inE ot the Southtcat ftrorter Comar of eoid Section J6; Thence NBA23'59'E (bcoring bmgd on
UIII 13). olong th. South llnc o{ roid Srct'on 35, o diatoncc of 1129,12 feat to tha point oi beginning,
shcac coordinotes ol? Hl5Et78+.{ (CSPCCS) ond EJ5l57.[6.] (CSPCCS). Thence trlo(rlo'381t o dtstoncE of
1870.39 fG€t Thcnm N!O03'12Y o distonce of 917.92 feeti Th.n.a N,if43'55t$/ o dlstoncs of 956,.|4
fclt Thtncr l-lO5'.tO'41'E E distonco of 23$.15 fart to the point of tarminofion, phora coordlaote ont
N1585497'3 (CSPCCS) ond E331+929.7 (CSCCS). Th€nc€ continqlng olong soid propo*d rcfcrenca tinc
N0${O'41'E q dietonce of 360.18 feet thence H51'17'0+"\t o dirtonce o? ZOt.3+ fee{ to thc intsrgcc{lon
of lhc lv;5t linc ot told Srction J6. Thc aoid point of intcrciction baore S0?t7'09'E olong the Hest l'me
of loid Section 36 o dlstonce of 612.76 feet.

Ihe eidalincc. of eoid pcrpctuol cocamcnt. or shortcnod to terminot on tha boundory linG!.
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,\ep Colorado
lnterstate Gas
an El Paso company

March 31,2009

Stonewall Springs Quarry, LLC
Attn: Mr. Mark Morley, Manager
20 Boulder Crescent, 2"d Floor
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Re: Copies of the executed right of way documents associated with the Raton Expansion
2010 Pro.ject.

Mark.
Irnclosed arc copies o1'all cxeculcd docunrents ancl the stipulations page as pcr vollr
rccittest.'l'hank r"olt again litr t'ctur co()peratir)n in this ntatler. Ill'ou hill'e any aciditienal
concerns plcase let nte kn<tu,.

Regards,

Steve Chastain
Senior Right of Way Agent
Representing Westem Pipelines
Colorado Interstate Gas Company
(71e) 314-6907
steve. chastain@elpaso. com

Cororado lnterstate Gas

2 North Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

PO Box 1087 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80944

lel 715.473.2300
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